

Registration Page Terms and Conditions

Welcome to Emkan Education registration form for Cambridge Assessment International Education. Emkan Education is a registered Cambridge Associate based in Saudi Arabia, Center no. SA011.

Access and Use;

Emkan grants candidates permission to create accounts and use this page in accordance to the terms provided in this document.

Emkan will use the information provided to process your requests and if any of the information is incorrect it might cause a delay in the registration process.

The registration page will be customized with your information and will demonstration your entries on a dashboard that you can access at anytime to review your entries and account.

Registration and account security;

You hereby declare to Emkan Education that all the information given in this application is true and correct to the best of your knowledge and belief.

You note that if any of the entered information are found to be incorrect or false or any information or have been suppressed or omitted there from, you are liable to be disqualified and your registration may be cancelled.

You certify that you are responsible for the submitted entries

You are responsible of any clash in examination from any other examination board or registering under another school/centre.

We will maintain your records for the purpose of registration and sharing updates related to Emkan Education and Cambridge Assessment International Education.

Payments, Cancellations and refunds;

You certify that any transactions submitted or transferred after the late entry deadline, you are liable to pay the late entry fee.

You respect the No Re-Fund policy and will follow it.

You understand that payments will not be carried forward to future series after the registration deadline.



You have the right to contact us through the below contact information to update or correct any inaccurate demographic information that we have for you.

Contact us:

Emkan Cambridge Services Team

- Contact number: +966568156853
- Email Address: <u>Customerservice@emkaneducation.com</u>
- Website: <u>www.emkaneducation.com/cambridge</u>